

S.T. 08 of 2021

Order No. 12

02.05.2023

Accused Debasish Dutta is present in the Court today.

Another accused Kabita Dutta is absent by filing a petition u/s 317 of Cr.P.C.

The prayer is allowed.

Today is fixed for evidence.

Evidence is not taken.

Ld. PP in-charge as well as Ld. Advocate for the accused are present.

Regular PO is leave on duty.

The case is adjourned today.

To **17.07.2023** for evidence.

Accused must be present on the next date of hearing.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Alipre. (**in-charge**)
WB-00795