

ST- 08 of 2021

ORDER NO.13 DT.17.07.2023

Out of two(2) accused one (1) is present in the court by filing hazira. Another one accused namely Debasish Dutta is absent in the court by filing a petition us 317 crpc.

The prayer is heard considered and allowed.

Today is fixed for evidence .

Ld Defense counsel and Ld P P In - charge are present in the court.

Today is fixed for further evidence of Witness No 3 .

Witness is not present in the court.

To 03.10.2023 for evidence of witness no 3. All the accused must be present in the court.

ADJ 3rd
ALIPORE SOUTH 24 PGS
WB-00757