

**Sessions Trial 08 of 2021**

Order No. 15 dated 05.01.2024

Accused namely Debasish Dutta and Kavita Dutta on CB are present by filing hazira.

Ld. P.P. as well as the Ld. Advocate for the accused persons are present.

A petition u/s-317 of CrPC filed by the accused persons which is not pressed and accordingly rejected.

Ld. Advocate for the accused persons files a petition praying for withdrawing his vakalatnama on the ground that the accused persons could not be communicated.

Heard. Considered.

Perused the petition. The prayer is allowed.

Accordingly, accused are directed to appear through Ld. Advocate by next date.

To 18.03.2024 for evidence. All the accused must be present.

D/C by me

Additional Sessions Judge

A.S.J.  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Alipore  
(WB00757)