

S.T. No. 08 of 2021

Order No. 16

18.03.2024

Accused namely Kabita Dutta on C.B. are present in the Court today by filing hazira.

Accused Debasish Dutta appears in person.

Ld. P.P. is present.

Today is the date fixed for evidence.

On query the accused person namely Debasish Dutta replied that he does not have any Ld. Advocate to plead his case & prayed for appointment of a Ld. Advocate for his behalf through this Court.

Taking note of this submission of the accused person, I feel that an Advocate is required to appointed for the accused as he remained undefended.

As the accused is on Bail, so he is directed to approach the D.L.S.A., Alipore, 24Pgs(S) for his legal assistance.

Case is adjourned for ends of justice.

To, **11/07/2024** for report from the Secretary, D.L.S.A., 24Pgs(S) for and evidence.

D/Corrected by me.

Additional Sessions Judge

Additional Sessions Judge
3rd Court, Alipore