

Sessions Trial 08 of 2021

**Present: Soma Majumder, A.S.J., In-charge,
3rd Court, Alipore**

Order No 17 dated 11.07.2024

Accused Debasish Dutta and Kabita Dutta on C.B. are present by filing hazira.

Sri Subrata Kumar Giri is appointed as the Ld. Advocate to provide necessary legal assistance to the accused Debasish Dutta vide letter No. 181 dated 18.04.2024 from LADCS, South 24 Parganas in this case.

Ld. P.P. is present.

Today is fixed for evidence.

Witness is absent.

Case is adjourned for ends of justice.

To 03.10.2024 for evidence.

A.S.J. (I/C)
3rd Court, Alipore
(WB00705)