

S.T 08 OF 2021

Order No.21 dated 25.07.2025:

Today is fixed for evidence.

Out of two accused.

Accused no 1, Debasish Dutta 2, Kabita Dutta files hazira through ld
advocate.

Ld P.P in charge and Defense council present.

Witness C.S.W no2 Sujata Biswas is absent.

Case is adjourned.

Fix 14.11.2025 for evidence.

Prosecution is directed to issue fresh summon.

Sd/-

ASJ, 3rd Court Alipore.

(WB00742)